Our Ref: 197/2023 APRIL 2023



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Which off framework agencies are used for non-clinical vacancies?

VOX network consultants Seymour John Public Services

2. On a month by month basis what was your off-framework agency spend for the last 12 months for nurses

See spreadsheet

3. On a month by month basis what was your off-framework agency spend for the last 12 months for doctors

n/a

4. On a month by month basis what was your off-framework agency spend for the last 12 months for band 8s

n/a

5. On a month by month basis what was your off-framework agency spend for the last 12 months for band 9s

n/a

6. On a month by month basis what was your off-framework agency spend for the last 12 months for very senior managers?

n/a

7. Which off frame work agencies supplied nurses in 2020, 2021 and 2022

Trust	FY2019/20	FY2021/22	FY2022/23
☐ Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	718	33,985	1,950
□ Nursing & Midwifery	718	33,985	1,950
Ambition	143		
Greys Specialist Recruitm		925	1,225
Next Step Nursing Ltd			583
Nutrix Personnel Ltd		33,061	
Temploy Connection	575		
Thombury Nursing Service			143
Total	718	33,985	1,950

8. What is the average length of a contract for a band 8 placed through an off framework agency

n/a



9. What is the average length of a contract for a band 9 placed through an off framework agency

n/a

10. Total off framework spend in 2020, 2021, and 2022

Trust	FY2019/20	FY2021/22	FY2022/23
☐ Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	£13,206	£1,948,068	£178,451
☐ Admin & Clerical			£82,935
Seymour John Public Servi			£56,254
VOX network consultants			£26,681
☐ Nursing & Midwifery	£13,206	£1,948,068	£95,516
Ambition	£4,107		
Greys Specialist Recruitm		£37,959	£53,071
Next Step Nursing Ltd			£24,441
Nutrix Personnel Ltd		£1,910,109	
Temploy Connection	£9,099		
Thornbury Nursing Service			£18,005
Total	£13,206	£1,948,068	£178,451

11. Total agency spend for band 8s in 2020, 2021 and 2022 through framework

n/a

12. Total agency spend for band 9s in 2020, 2021 and 2022 through framework

n/a

13. Total agency spend for VSMs in 2020, 2021 and 2022 through framework

n/a

14. Who is responsible for approving the use of agencies for agency staff? Please provide their email address and contact number

Richard Somerset Head of Procurement 01302 366666

e: r.somerset@nhs.net

15. What was your off-framework agency spend for fixed term contracts (not ad-hoc shifts) in 2020, 2021, and 2022 split between clinical and non-clinical

Unable to provide this split

16. What is the process for recruiting interim very senior managers? Who is responsible for that recruitment?

n/a

Our Ref: 197/2023 APRIL 2023



17. What was the agency spend for VSMs for 2020, 2021 and 2022

n/a

18. Do you have an off-framework audit pack?

n/a

19. What are the compliance requirements for off-framework agencies – split between clinical and non-clinical

n/a